
TELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skokie, Illinois, U. S.A. 

35 "CA RDATA"* REPERFORATOR BASE (LEPRB) 
(Edge-Punched Card Reperfor a to r Bo,e) 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

1 Booe 2 
2 Sub-laoe 3 
3 Sub-Booe (Continued) -4 
4 Distributor Frame 5 
5 Dlslributor C lutch and Trip Shaft Mechanl1111 6 
6 M'ollor Drive 7 
7 181815 Selector Magnet Driver 8 
8 321912 Modification Kit lo Provide 

Lino/Local Switch 9 
N..-rical Index 10 

•Troclemo~ of Teletype Corporation 

01967 by Teletype Corporation . 
Al I rights reserved . 

Printed in U.S. A. 

• 

SECTION 57-4•244-800TC 
l•u• 2, June 1969 

p- I 



SECTION 574-:z.u.«lOIC 

('~ 
I -. ~ - ,. • • • • • • 
' ' ' ' I 
' ' • 
' 

~---------- U2352 • -- ­
£--55219 

~! 
151~® 
2191 --- · 7002 

:xmao -------- @> 
• 

' ' ' 
' • 
I 15157 .. 

: / 5599~ 

~ ' 
~ f - 1s1430 ! 

I 
I 
I 

' ' I 
I 
I 
• • • 
' ' ' 

I •-2)9) : 
: •-107116 : 
' ' I 
I ' I 

o I 

II 

I 
I 

' 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' I 

' I 
' ' 

125178---o 

~ -------98718 ft---­
, - -12"612 

FIGURE I. &ASE 

• 

·-......, 

_, 



-

INSULATING SUEVES 

Part No . 

155750 
155751 
155152 
155753 
15515-4 
155755 

I. D. 

3/32 
1/8 
5/6' 
·1/8 
1/16. 

11/6' 

1/2 
I 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
5/8 

FIGURE 2 

_,,...151630 
9 _,,...2191 . 
tp 309361 

-· 
, • .. 

' • -....· -✓ a·i 
• 

I 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-2'4 IOOIC 

121™A 125015 I 
2191-- · 3606 • 

112112 

' 

~18~886 
,...... 3Q5 / ,~.. ~ 

181717:::1 i-. 173716 

·" I 
1"5913 

. SU 8 -IASE 

•-3 

• 



SECTION 574-244 -800TC 

IS1411-
1Sl416- - -b.L,!t 
151412- _.., 

1-= 
• 

. ,,­
,/ ---- -

• 

1-- -309324 

j -- -,---.. 
l , 

• ( • • /2191.....__ --.. 

'~· • • .,. 99082 • -;-..,... 
• ' 1S1722 I 2191 .__ 

, .... 

/ 
(Ref. 31J92n 
S.ee Fig. 2) 

-
'f' ::----.._, "'-is 1630 • ~ \ , e. I ,,,- 125-01s 
: '-......t~191 <__2191, a ; ,,,,. 151 / •e;_ 
I 1'--1002 ,...(JIii' :~ 630 ~~ 

161682 -- - -- - I 0-1 ,./" ~ • 3646 . ....... . ; .... .... 

- <- ......... _~ .. - .... . -- •95~)1 --@. 
··;.;: •--_ · · 1250:S , ~ 

K._) '• 2191 1S1631 

• 

, . ,~ • . -'@~ 14478 Supplied 
3093S4--f':'n ' ' w/ 160369 & 160370 

125015 (._J 309315 \ =, 2191 
3093

\ 12 ~, --7 / tr\ \ 151631 r : 
= ·v1-<a,L / 

- '""II IS 1631 ----- /j :::,-@ C 

2191 / • ---- · - • 

125-01S 
.. ---0 

ffe,.\, 0 j~l684 Supplied w/ 
91683 SuppliedL- At · -~ j l '[i60369 & 160310 

w/l07393 J l!W / 1 • 'f!60369 (Elect o.-.l lac"-") 

120175 1 ~~60370 (Pl-lot) 

107393 

:() 
•· ---.....j91684 Supplied 

~/107393 

F I GURE 3. SU I -IASE (CONTINUECI 

• 



Supplied 
w/309302 

309317 

() 
t 

305375 

~/ 

I 

-., 
I 
I 

I 
: 2191 

: - / : ·, ~-.... 
'- c~ ~ 

-- 151631 

f 

-, 
I 
I 
I 
I 

:c 
I 
I 

3053M 

180863 

~ 

151722 
/ 2191 

~'--' ' 

FIGURE 4. DISTIIIUTOI FIAME 

• 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-2'4-800TC 

w,,., 151722 

I ,-- 2191 • ® 
/ I 

7002 

' © 

7002 
\ 159$,3 

-@(9@ 
21/. ~ 

\ 151631 
162653 



SECTION 574-24-4-800TC 

76'22 
/ 

'9 
---------

309293 ....... __ _ 

' 119649 

-----.......... 
ISUS>l. ~ 
182649J~~ 

-----..... _., 
' ' ' ' I 

(Ref. 305384) 

/ .v f'. ,P' , 

' ; C' 
I • 

I 
I 
' 

I 

305383 i 
----- 180981 7002 "'- ,.___ i 

---- -------- ~--- , \ ,s,630 · • --- --~---,.~~-;;----!, r~ ...... -~ ........ - ---- --®-,. / < --- I ' I /r ' 18091111 "- ... _ __ / _ ... ..,.._ I ....... ,. -- - - -... , e ,,,,,.. ~ , ................. M?-'-"T:1:1-i.J 
2191 .,. 2669 i 7 fr:c: I 

t.. 119653 ,..,,_..-
3438 I _..._... ~ , 

------ ~ 180971 - i/ ! 12Slll 

-- ..... _ tt)Tt~ ~----~--...... u ! 
~ ~ ... .J ........ -- .................. _ 'U <P ...... __ ....... 182643 . -

FIGURE 5, OIST RII UTOR CL UT CH ANO TRIP SHAFT MECHANISM 

• 

-



) 

1s1n1 _J 
2191 -=-----_,;. I 
1734111 • 

' ' 

' ' ' ' 

/2
309303 _ _/""'_ 156768 : 

ff 
128357 8,(.,,.,......... 116793 ; 

18119'4 '-,......... / 0-~ : 0 r., .. :-181 204 : 
\!f' • ' 3093 I 

Cl- a ~v : ; r os : 
• ,, _ ·-. e., l~~ ~ ----- ! 

w·- . fl. •> 

C3~7SJ C - . 

181203 

ISS 2, SECTION 57~ 241 -C 

~ 
-------1 s 1 n 1-............ 

I 

, ., _, 
, 

130486----- ; 

::::ti,v'\ 
-. 

1818'0 

' ',,, f - 151723 
....... - -2669 

,, 
, , 

.......... ~3431 
-· .. I ... .,.., 

' ·­' 
1 

~-· ·-' _,• 

1812'2 

. 
' ' f 

' ' -----181 384 
_,-- .,.,-1e11n 

' / 181386 

, . 
_, ' J A ' _,, 

' ' I 
I 

' ,, .., , 
,, 

,, 
,, 

,, 

,, 
,, 

FIGUR E 6. MOTOR DRIVE 

• 



2«-800TC SECTION 574• 

181999- ~ 
1825011 I)~ 

181821---

I 

/ , 

/ 
, / - -, 

<--...... .......... 

' - 1252<15 : -12 4177 
I ~7001 
1 

181819 ~1 -

' 

.. .. -... ---..... __ 

' , , 151630--..___ CD , ,-

2191 "--- ,g ,-J___ ,,,,' 
18V 16 ~ .,,,,,, : ........ .......... .. 

/ 1818227 ,,l" : 
_,- : : 

0 I I 

............ ............ 

. ' ' , I ' 
,,. • I ,,.-, ..,., ... 198518 =---------

182793 • @:- I ,./ I .. ............... ., , "--J ' ,,. ' ~--......... _ 
A , 107116-' ' --- - ., • • 

"--tiss1s3 ,,. 

,. I , ,, _. I I ,; 
,,,, I I _. 

----.... ---

(l "55750 ca .. 
124177 :\ @ ' 

3598 -.. , • -~--y 
! g ; ,,/ --~'"".' 

fJ) - " ,,' 
©171~93_,,_ 1rt-,, i;_,--:;;I:2;~:,,"-::,, _ _ el ©192182 _ 

330782----

<'..: ij , ---. ,,. .... - ,, 
. ----...... ,,,, 

<!>161685 @> A - ~ ._,:::t::::::____.,. 
©2191 in' , 

\ . : 
• - 9 ' <Y : 

I : 
, .@ 

183111 
177113 

18167 

15-0710" 

1241777 "" ~ 125015 ~ 

~~ , 
< - .... , 

© 151630 333515/ ---..;..."-' 

©Not port of 111815 {Tefflllnah 
Q)Part of 182722 TtoNfonMr • 

FIGURE 7 . MAGNET DRIVER 18181 5 SELECTOR 

• 



-

-

154335 ............ , 

2191-----

1 
7002-® 

9168' Suppliod 
w/ 107393 

I -~---r _____ _ 
l 2ir ' --~;.;;----
-.,. • - 2191 

0-- ~ ----Y -1'002 ,--' -................ 
I -. .......... --

----- (156777 (2• i..) 
~ ~51819 (J• i..) 

~ 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-244-800IC 

321905 

----0 I 

l. ......... --

---..... 

18165' / 

--........... --

I 111529 

-

-------

©321 906 Coble w/ Tet111inol 

FIGU RE 8 . · 3219 12 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROV IDE LINE/LOCAL SWITCH 

• 



SECTION 57• - 244-800TC 

Port 
Numb<, 

Oeter ip tl on ond 
Poge M.imber 

2191 Wo,he,, Lock 2 to 9 
22~ Woshe-r, Flot 3 
2669 Wosher, Lock 4,6 ,7 
3438 Wmhef, Flot 4,6 , 7 
3598 Nut, 6-..0 Hex .C,6,8 
3606 Nut, 6-tO tit-K 3 
3646 Wcnhec-, Lode 2,-' 
5599 Nut, 8-32 Hex 2 
7001 Woshet, Flot 8 
7002 Wo-shef, Flot 2to6,8,9 
8330 Wash.,, Flot 8 

31636 Spring 6 
45815 Wosher, Lock S 
55219 Screw, 8 -32 x 3/8 Fil 2 
73427 Vlosher , Flot 6 
74808 Spoce r 4 
75750 Wosher, Insulating 3 
76422 S,,•lng 6 
76492 har ing, Ball 5 
82567 Screw , 6--40 Shovldff 6 
83885 Nut , 6-32 Hex 3 
88752 Wosher, Felt 6 
90504 Wosher, Felt 5 
91683 N ut , 15/.12-32 Hex 4, 9 
9168-4 Nut , 15/.32 -32 Ring -',9 
91904 Woshe,r, Flot 6 
95472 Sp0<:er 6 
98718 Wolhecr, Flot 2 
99082 Screw, 8-32 x 11/ 16 Hex 4 

107116 Wo,J,ie,r, Lock 2 , 8 
107393 Switch, SP-ST Toggle <&,9 
110743 Woshe-r, Lock 4,6 
111017 Screw,6-40xS/16Fi l 4 
111516 Wosher, Rot S 
1134-42111< Jumpe,, 2-1/2• Block 3 
114478 Nut, 15/.12- 32 Hex 4 
116793 Woshet, Lock 5,7 
119648 Ri"Q, Retoin ing 6 
1196,49 Ri"9, Retoln ing 6 
119651 Ri"9, Re1oini"9 4 
119652 R.iog, Reroinlng 6 
119653 ling, Retaining 6 
120175 Pfot•, On-Off 4 
1212" Clomp, 1/4" ID Coble 3 
1212'5 Clomp, 5/16 " ID Coble 3 
1212'7 Clomp, 7/ 16• ID Coble 9 
124177 Wother, Led 5,8 
124612 Serew, 8-32 ,i. 1/2 Hu 2 
125009 Nut, 10-32 He,i. , 
125011 Woaher, Flol 6 
125015 Wosher, Flot 3, 4, S,8 
125130 Screw , 6-32 x 1/2 Fil 9 
125178 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 2 
125205 Sc:r•w, 6-40 • 7/16 Fil 8 
128357 Ring, Retain ing 5,7 
130486 Strop, Mou,ting 7 
1~ Strop, Movnting 7 
1,2288 Jumper, 2" alock 9 
142'352 Foot, Mount ing 2 
143040 Ring, Retaining 5 
143630 Fv,e, , 75 Amp 3 
1« 631 Post , Mounting 3 
145052 Capoci10t, I MFO 3 
1-45193 Ser...,,, 6-10 ,i. 1-1/2 fl l 3 
145913 Connec t°', 25 PT R.ceptoc l• 

Typ< 3 
150029 
lS00. 3 

Page 10 

Wick, Felt 6 
Sh~, Secondary Clutch 6 

1500" 
1502,1 
150710 
151036 
151335 
1513'6 
151,11 
151'12 
151•16 
·,s 1..u2 
151"39 
151574 
151610 
151620 
151630 
151631 
1516'0 
151657 
151n 1 
151722 
151723 
151n.a 
151733 
151819 
151827 
152893 
153631' 
15"335 
155750 

155751 

155752 

155753 

15575' 

155755 

156768 
156177 
158881 
1595'3 
160369 
160310 
161682 
161685 
162653 
170282 
171529 
171593 
173687 
173716 
173974 
177113 
178535 
lSOO,.S 

180063 
1~ 
180902 
180967 
180968 
180971 
180977 
180978 
180979 

NUMERICAL IN DEX 

Description and 
Poge Nutllber 

Shoe, Primoty Clutch 6 
s,,,-1.., 6 
s.,..,, 6-'0 • 1-1/• Al 8 
S,cr..,, 4-10 Shoulder 6 
Stud 4 
Screw, 6--40 ,i. 3/8 Fil 5,7 
Block, Tennlnol -4 
Insulator, T ermlnol Block 4 
Nut , 6--40 H.. 4 
Screw, 6,..,40 • 1/2 H•• 8 
it..?istor, 250 Ohm 3 
Gr"OflWMt,luY>er 2 
Wolner, Flot 5 
Strop, Motor Mounting 7 
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 2 to 6,8 
Screw, 640 _. 5/16 Hex 3,4,5 
Lever, Shoe ReleoM 6 
Ser.....-, 6-..o • 1/-4 Fil 6 
Screw, 6--40 x 3/-4 He.x 7 
Screw, 6-40 x 3/1 6 H .. 4,5 
Sc,ew, 10'"32 )( 3/8 He• 4, 6, 7 
s,,,1.., 6 
Sc.'"ew, 4-40 x 9/16 Fil 6 
J~r, 3• Black 9 
Strop, hrminol 9 
Screw, 4-40 x 1/-4 Hex 6 
N•twotlc, Sparit Svpp,esMon 3 
Ser..., , 6--40 x 9/32 Fil 9 
Sl•ev•, 3/32 10 )( 1/2" Lg 
lntuloting 3,8 
Sleeve, 1/8 10 • I• lg 
lntuloting 3 
Sleeve, 5/64 10 ,i. 1/2" Lg 
lntulating 3 
Sleeve, 1/8 10 • 1/2 • Le 
lnsul-otinsii 3,8 
SIHv• , 1/16 10 • 1/2" Lg 
Insulating 3 
Sleeve, 11/64 10 • 5,A ,. Lg 
ln1Uloting 3,8 
Screw, 8.J 2 • 9/32 Hu 5,7 
Jumper, 2" Block 9 
Nut, 6-10 Should e-r 7 
Wo'Jtter, Flot S 
Swl rch , NO Pu1hbutton • 
Swi lch, NC Pu1h.button 4 
Clip, Cover 4 

&rock•t 8 
Retoine1 5 
Nut, 6-40 tiu 6 
Rethtor, 5,000 Ohm 9 
Fuse, SL•at .S A.,., 8 
Fon 7 
l•rminol, Receptac le Type 3 
Set ..... , 10-32 ,c 5/16 .... 5 
lnwl ator 8 
Suppreuo,, Sporit 3 
h rminol, lob Type 6 
Spring , Compreu ion ,4 

Sprirv 5 
JVl'l'lpet, 3~1/2M Btoided 3 
Shaft, Ohtributor 6 
&.,ffer 6 
Shaft, f rip 6 
Plate w/Srud • 
levet 4 
8rv.h, Corbon 6 

• 

Pon ~-
180990 
180981 
180982 
180!93 
180985 
11109118 
180992 
1B119' 
1B1203 
181204 
1812'2 

1812'6 

181384 
181386 
18Ull 
18U13 
18142• 
18165' 
181675 
181717 
181815 

181819 
181821 
181822 
181810 
181877 
181886 
181999 
1B21B2 
182232 
1B2284 
182285 
1B2j()l 
1B2510 
1B2523 
1B2539 

182643 
1B2~ 
1B2645 

182649 

182650 
182716 
182722 
182793 
183111 
185627 
185734 
186059 
192027 
192040 
195153 
195301 
195802 
196281 
198206 
l'IMJO 
198518 
198650 
3008o6 
305335 

0-Criptlon Md ..... -. 
Holde<, IINth 6 
Arm, Stop 6 
loll, Trip 6 
L.wr, Latch 6 
L.wr, fotlower 6 
Btodc_,., Sprinfjl 5 
Spring, Ton;on 6 
Wo,her, Flot S, 7 
Wmh..-, Flot 5,7 
Woth.,,-, Flot 5,7 
Screw w/\.odcwoaher, 6-tO • 
5/ 16 He,i 3,-4,6,7 ,8 
Screw w/\.odtwosher, 6-40 a 5" tie• 8 
C.-,11«, 88-108 MfO 7 
lnsulotot 7 
Pin;on, 18T 5 
Orum, Clutch 6 
Nut , 6-40 Sq 8 
Diode 3, 9 
T ron1i1tor, Power 8 
Resistor, 8 Ohm 3 
Driver Anemb ly, Selector 
Mol,not 1,8 
Conncror, IS Pt Circuit Cord 8 
Cord, Circuit 8 
8rodcet 8 
MotOf', I ISV AC Synd1tonou1 7 
Relay w/hcltet 7 
Rectifi•r 3 
ln,u lato r 8 
Holder, fuM 3,8 
toiler 6 
fn-.,lotor, .032" Thk 8 
l!u_, Rubbo, 3 
Copoc i tor, I , 500 MFO 8 
Co,d, ,ow., 3 
Clomp, 1'"3/8• ID Mountlf$ 8 
Corw1ector , 15 Pr R.c:eptocle 
Type 6 
hrminol , Plug Ty,- 6,8 
l•""inol, lt.ceptocl• TYJ>41 6 
CCN'W'lec:tor, 9 Pt lt.ceptocle 
Type 6 
Conn.clot, 6 Pt R.Keptocl• 
Type 6 
Connector, 6 Pt Pluo Type 6 
Conn.c:tor, 9" Pluo Type 8 
TtonsfOffller w/T•m inol• 8 
Plote , H,eot Si,. 8 
Lob.I 8 
Dhk 6 
Fvoe, SL-IL 2-1/• Amp 3 
Tefflllnol 8 
Spacer, Dltlc 6 
8eorlt1g 6 
T ronsformet 8 
Mount, vtbtotlon -4 
lltocket, Mot°' Mo..,ntino 7 
5poc ... 4 
.. 1., 9 
Clomp, Cobt• 3 
9,nhing , lnwloting 8 
Key, Poloriz ing 8 
&elt , 3ST 6 
Rectifier w/fent11Mh 3 



NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Port Description and Port Oete:rlptk,n ond 
N......,_, Page Nu~ N""°'' Po\)t:Number 

30531S Gear ...,/Pulley 5,7 309295 llellc'°"" w,11\,b 6 
305383 Clomp 6 309302 Couplirc,, Flexible 5 
30S384 Brocket 5,6 309303 &eh, SOT 7 
305385 Plat e, Mountia,i 5 309305 Plate w/Stud 5,7 
305386 Geor, 18T 7 .309307 Shaft, Drtve 5 
309226 Srodc:et -4 309308 Plate, Reloy Mounting 3 
309227 Post 7 309312 Support, S,,,,A 4 
309276 lose w~en 2 309315 8n:,di;et, Switch -4 
309277 lote 3(4,7 ,8 309316 Pulley, 24T 6 
309278 eo., Chod • 309317 Spacer S 
309280 Plate, h\ountl"CJ 2 309318 Reloy 3 
309288 Po,t, 4-31/32" le 3 309324 """, 4-4t64" 41 4 
309291 8tocket, Mounting -4 309348 Pott, Gui .,4 
309292 Stud .c 309354 N ut, Plate 4 
309m link, Drive 6 309356 Gauge,. F..:I wt, .. t 3 
309294 link, R.iet 6 

-

• 

Port 
Numbe< 

309361 
309399 
320!l0 
320412 
320418 
321903 
321904 
321905 
321906 
321911 
321912 
324511 
327545 
377576 
330782 
333515 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-244-sOOTC 

Oeterlptlon ond 
Page NUffber 

lnsulotor 3 
WaSMr, Specia l 6 
Termlnol, Spode Type 3,9 
T•m1inal, Spode Type 8 
Terminal, Rios, Type 3 
Boord, Terminal 9 
Copoc:itor, 4 MFD 9 
COYet, ln,u lotlng 9 
Coble w/reffl\inal 9 
Brocket 9 
Modificotk,n Kit 1, 9 
Guotd S 

· Post 5,6 
&..imper, Aubber 4 
Shield, Trontf°"""r 8 
Shield, Trans.former 8 

Page 11 
11 Poge:s 


